
FRESNO CHAFFEE 

Fresno Chaffee Zoo. 894 West Belmont Avenue. Fresno, California 93728 
Phone (559) 498-5910 • Fax (559) 264-9226 

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds 

Disbursement Claim #: 2014-I3C Claim Submission Date: 1011712014 

R t D t 'I eques e al S 
Invoice Date or Project Budget line item General Ledger Amount Requested 
Date Range (if Account No. and 

Illultiple invoices) Description 

09/1 - 09/30/20 14 Afi'ica Constl1lction 1-1602-00 $ 2,833,488.27 
0911 - 09/3012014 Afi'ica (Retention) 1-1602-00 $ 139,113.46 

Wire Fee $ 10.00 
Subtotal $ 2,972,611.73 

Less Bank Fees $ (10.00) 
TOTAL AMOUNT $ 2,972,60 I. 73 
REQUESTED 

Page 2 

cpeterson
Text Box
3/

cpeterson
Text Box
11/



AI}PI.ICATION AND CEIHlI'ICATIOIIJ FOR PAYMENT 

£ill'ment i\l1pllcatlon 119 for theAfrlca Savannj1h Prolect 

To: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corp. 
894 W. Oelmont Ave 
Fresno Cn 93728 

From: flUfrls Construction Co., Inc. 
5286 E. Home Avenue 
Fresno CII 93127 

Period: September 1, 2014 throup,h Sept om bel' 3D, 2014 

Application Is made for payment, as shown below,ln connection with attached Detailed Blillnglleport. 

Original Contract Amount 
Approved Change Orders 
Contract Sum To Date 
Total Completed and Stored To Dato 
Retention 
Total Earned To Date 
Previous Applications 
Current Payment Due 
Oalance to l'lnlsh 

$44,263,000.00 
$844,270.00 

$45,107,270.00 
$20,157,495.95-

$914,058.55 
$19,243,437.40 -S 
$16,409,949.13 ~-\t\-< r' 
$2,833,488.27/ \' _< >I./31)/lJ,'(V 

$24,949,774.05 ll,,¥{,pon 

Harris Construction, Inc, certifies that to the best of the their knowledge, Information ilnd belief the 
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract 
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates 
for Payment were Issued and payments received from the Owner, ond that curront payment shown 
herein Is now due. 

controctor;/,' larrls C0~~~,:om )any, Inc. . //)//;>. /,/ t 
By: \' fUif;' ~q'L _Dato:_~~ ___ . 

7 OWNER'S CERTIFICATE FOil PAYMENT 
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-slto obsOlvaUons and the data comprising the 
application, the Architect, Owner, Project Manager and Inspector of Hocord certify that to the best of 
their knowledge, Information and bellof the Work has progressed as Indicated, the <tuailty of the Work Is 
In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the cpntrac!"s 'entitled to the payment due, 

Sc.--" (~k"__ """'/4 Ol<~v~ l«'J~~'-";S; ? 
Owner Date Architect / Date / //1 

Date Inspector of Record Date 

I 

cpeterson
Text Box
$2,833,487.90

cpeterson
Text Box
Off 0.37

cpeterson
Text Box
2/

cpeterson
Text Box
15/





UtiHty Architectural Architectural Construction 
Improvements Water Play Area Services-Africa Africa 

2014-1C $328,768.69 $57.430.36 $114,961.58 $254,002.00 
2014-2C $217,521.32 $1.489,920.20 
2014-3C $1,714,873.85 
2014-4C S25,536.63 $18,091.20 $279,210.42 $52,739.77 
2014-5C $2,124,072.30 
2014-6C $1,657,155.78 
2014-7C $1,954,029.59 
2014-8C $9,340.73 $4,633.44 $186,509.02 S34,821.78 
2014-9C $3,775,208.44 

2014-10C $3,510,801.99 
2014-11C $12.421.22 $4,901.25 $296,940.36 $209,821.78 
2014-12C ~774 945.09 
2014-13C $2,972,601.73 

Total $593,588.591 $85,056.251 $877,621.381 $20,524,994.30 1 

2014 Budget $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Increase to Budget $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Write off from prior yr 
Carryover from prior yr $755.062.12 $80,155.00 $1,302,770.78 $50,865,587.22 
SpentYTD ~593 588.59 §.§5056.25 ~877 621.38 ~20 524 994.30 
Funds remaining S161 ,473.53 -$4,901.25 $425,149.40 $30,340,572.92 

09/15J2014 

Measure Z ~ Capital 
January 1 - September 30,2014 

Construction Capital 
Sea Lion Cove Projects 

$0.001 $0.001 

$0.00 $0.00 
SO.OO $0.00 

$23,475.64 $395,126.22 
$0.00 $0.00 

$23,475.64 $395,126.22 
'---. 

Animal 
Acq/Trans 

$0.001 

$20,000.00 
50.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$20,000.00 

.~8,Z24.92 

Graphics Wire Fees Adjustment Claim Total 
$10.00 $755,172.63 
$10.00 $1,707.451.52 
$10.00 $1,714,883.85 
$10.00 $375,588.02 
$10,00 $2,124,082.30 
$10.00 $1,657,165.78 
$10.00 $1,954,039.59 
$10.00 S235,314.97 
$10.00 $3,775,218.44 
$10.00 $3,510,811.99 
$10.00 $524,094.61 

$0.001 $110,001 1 $22,081,370.52 

Less wire fees: 4110.00 

Total $22,081,260.52 

SO.OO $250.00 $20,250.00 
50.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$33,598.70 $0.00 $53.455,755.68 
$0.00 $110.00 ~22 081 370.52 

$33,59~ $140.00 S31,394,635.16 



Measure Z - Capital 
January 1 - September 30,2014 

capital Projects 
Funds expires 

Requested 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 
2010 Reptile S720,OOO $183,804.49 $27,172.60 $11,416.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Bird of Prey $50,000 $0.00 $44,944.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Vet Quarantine $50,000 $750.00 $29,187.26 $19,425,67 SO.OO $0.00 
liger $40,000 S287.98 $35.442.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Dino Dig S70,OOO $70,000.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 

2011 Cobra S300,OOO SO.OO SO.OO S39,840,15 $83,473.57 SO.OO 06/30/2013 
EIR Legal S100,OOO SO.OO SO.OO $0,00 SO.OO SO.OO 06/30/2013 
Front Entrance S8$,OOO SO.OO SO.OO $0.00 $0,00 SO.OO 06/30/2013 
Cafe Plaza 550,000 SO.OO S23,557.42 S26.442.58 SO.OO SO.OO 06/30/2013 
Reptile Plaza S50,OOO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO $0,00 SO.OO 06130/2013 
Misc S50,OOO SO.OO $10,340,00 SO.OO $0.00 SO.OO 06130/2013 

2012 Reptile (2012) S509,OOO $12,123.74 $405.812.60 S91,063.66 06130/2014 
Otto", S200,OOO $0.00 $0.00 $36,602.08 $163,397.92 (SO.OO) 0613012014 
Exploration StatiOI S100,OOO $0.00 SO.OO $0.00 $100,000.00 06130/2014 
Tropical Treasu~ S100,OOO $0.00 SO.OO $10,595.95 $24,466.08 S64,937.97 0613012014 
Giraffe Pathway S60,OOO $0.00 SO.OO S57,600.20 $0.00 0613012014 
Mise $40,000 SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO $0.00 0613012014 

2013 Front Entrance $85,000 SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO S85,OOO.00 0613012015 
Reptile Plaza S50,OOO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO S50,000.00 0613012015 
Cobra 176,686.28 SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO $172,561.69 $4,124.59 0613012015 

Animal 
2014 Acquisition and 

Transportation $20,000 $20,000.00 

$415,126.22 

Graphics S50,OOO $0.00 $16,401.30 SO.OO $33,598.70 0613012015 

FundS remainin.9. $448,724,92 

0712512014 



10/17/2014 03:28:05 PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation 
General Ledger Report 

October 17 2014 

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc. 

1-1602-00 

Account: 1~1602-O0 (Construction in Progress-Construction) 

10/0112014 
10/0512014 
10/0512014 
10/0512014 
1010512014 
10/0512014 
10/0512014 
1010512014 
10/1612014 
10/1712014 
1011712014 

10/1712014 

10/1712014 

1010112014 

10/1712014 

10/1712014 

9328-76 
9328-78 
9328-139 
9328-142 
9328-146 
9328-152 
9328-183 
9345-5 
9345-15 
9345-17 

Accounts Payable 
Accounts Payable 
Accounts Payable 
Accounts Payable 
Accounts Payable 
Accounts Payable 
Accounts Payable 
Accounts Payable 
Accounts Payable 
Accounts Payable 

Account Beginning Balance 
Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-fencing 
Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-fencing 
Robert Boro Landscape Architec-Africa 
Technicon Engineering Services-Africa 
Technicon Engineering Services-Africa 
City ofFresno--Africa 
Clark Pest Control-Africa 
Murray's Asphalt Services-Admin office relo 
Harris Construction Co .. Inc.-AfricaApp #9 
United Security Bank-Africa App #9 

Account Subtotals 

AccountJVetChange 

Account Ending Balance 

$116.49 
$116.49 

$3.480.00 
$367.50 

$14,618.50 
$14.900.00 

$528.00 
$4.500.00 

$2,833.488.27 
$139,113.46 

$3,011,228.71 $0.00 

$17,662,777.25 

$3,011,228.71 

$20,674,005.96 

Grand Total Beginning Balance $17,662.777 25 

Grand Total Net Change $3,011..228.71 

Grand Total Ending Balance $20.674,005.96 

Africa Exhibit 
Africa Exhibit 
Africa Exhibit 
Africa Exhibit 
Africa Exhibit 
Africa Exhibit 
Africa Exhibit 
Africa Exhibit 
Africa Exhibit 
Africa Exhibit 

Page 1 



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 1



C
ap P

roj C
laim

 2014-13c (P
A

#9) P
age 2



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 3



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 4

cpeterson
Rectangle

cpeterson
Text Box
3/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 5

cpeterson
Text Box
26/

cpeterson
Text Box
279,405.45

cpeterson
Text Box
30/

cpeterson
Text Box
131,166.83

cpeterson
Text Box
1,187.50

cpeterson
Text Box
34/

cpeterson
Text Box
38/

cpeterson
Text Box
320,045.86

cpeterson
Text Box
40/

cpeterson
Text Box
42/

cpeterson
Text Box
44/

cpeterson
Text Box
15,295

cpeterson
Text Box
-34,837.69



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 6

cpeterson
Text Box
46/

cpeterson
Text Box
9,690

cpeterson
Text Box
52/

cpeterson
Text Box
51,816.80

cpeterson
Text Box
55/

cpeterson
Text Box
325,556.45

cpeterson
Text Box
57/

cpeterson
Text Box
56,050

cpeterson
Text Box
70/

cpeterson
Text Box
73/

cpeterson
Text Box
28,279.60

cpeterson
Text Box
77/

cpeterson
Text Box
56,146.90

cpeterson
Text Box
79/

cpeterson
Text Box
3,831.82

cpeterson
Text Box
267,834.01

cpeterson
Text Box
47/

cpeterson
Text Box
71/

cpeterson
Text Box
542,501.78

cpeterson
Text Box
726,334.12



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 7

cpeterson
Text Box
83/

cpeterson
Text Box
56,686.50

cpeterson
Text Box
86/

cpeterson
Text Box
96,348.05

cpeterson
Text Box
91/

cpeterson
Text Box
15,386.20

cpeterson
Text Box
94/

cpeterson
Text Box
1,637.80

cpeterson
Text Box
98/

cpeterson
Text Box
325,159.35



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 8

cpeterson
Text Box
103/

cpeterson
Text Box
93,967.35

cpeterson
Text Box
3/

cpeterson
Text Box
0.  C
279,405.45  +
131,166.83  +
1,187.50  +
320,045.86  +
34,837.69  -
6,500.00  +
15,295.00  +
9,690.00  +
267,834.01  +
51,816.80  +
325,556.45  +
56,050.00  +
726,334.12  +
28,279.60  +
56,146.90  +
3,831.82  +
56,686.50  +
96,348.05  +
15,386.20  +
1,637.80  +
325,159.35  +
93,967.35  +
 022
2,833,487.90  S


cpeterson
Text Box
$2,833,487.90



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 9



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 10



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 11



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 12



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 13



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 14



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 15



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 16



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 17



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 18



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 19

cpeterson
Text Box
12/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 20



                                                                                                                                    
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.                        --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 10--                               FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO   
                                                                                                                                    
REPORT DATE 11NOV14                                MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB                          AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
             08:34                                                                                                                  
                                                (BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/13 - 10/31/14)                              PAGE NO.   5     
ATHRUZ       - A THRU Z CONSULTING                                                                                                  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                   
ACTIVITY    ACTIVITY                             BUDGET      PREVIOUS      EARNINGS     TOTAL       PCT     REM'G TO               
ID          DESCRIPTION                          AMOUNT      EARNINGS    THIS PERIOD   TO DATE      CMP     COMPLETE     RETENTION 
----------- --------------------------------- ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------- ------------ ------------
  ORIGINAL CONTRACT                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                   
   TBA-1372 ANIMAL EQUIPMENT SUB BOND             51213.00     51213.00         0.00     51213.00   100.0         0.00      2560.65
   30-1350A A thru Z DETAILING (CHEETAH)          13024.00      5209.60      6512.00     11721.60    90.0      1302.40       586.08
   30-1350B A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR        108696.00     21739.20     21739.20     43478.40    40.0     65217.60      2173.92
            (CHEETAH)                                                                                                              
   30-1350C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD       135790.00         0.00         0.00         0.00            135790.00         0.00
            LABOR (CHEETAH)                                                                                                        
   31-1370A A thru Z DETAILING                     9767.00       976.70      3906.80      4883.50    50.0      4883.50       244.18
            (GIRAFFE/RHINO/HOOFSTOCK)                                                                                              
   31-1370B A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR        206765.00         0.00         0.00         0.00            206765.00         0.00
            (GIRAF/RHINO/HOOF)                                                                                                     
   31-1370C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/LABOR           143468.00         0.00         0.00         0.00            143468.00         0.00
            (GIRAFFE/RHINO/HOOF)                                                                                                   
   33-1680A A thru Z DETAILING (ELEPHANT)         65120.00     13024.00     13024.00     26048.00    40.0     39072.00      1302.40
   33-1680B A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR        623975.00         0.00         0.00         0.00            623975.00         0.00
            (ELEPHANT)                                                                                                             
   33-1680C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD       245125.00         0.00         0.00         0.00            245125.00         0.00
            LABOR (ELEPHANT)                                                                                                       
   34-1540A A thru Z DETAILING (LION)             13024.00      3907.20      7163.20     11070.40    85.0      1953.60       553.52
   34-1540B A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR        275861.00         0.00     55172.20     55172.20    20.0    220688.80      2758.61
            (LION)                                                                                                                 
   34-1540C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD       187560.00         0.00         0.00         0.00            187560.00         0.00
            LABOR (LION)                                                                                                           
   40-1210A A thru Z DETAILING                     3256.00      1302.40      1953.60      3256.00   100.0         0.00       162.80
            (MEERKAT/VULTURE)                                                                                                      
   40-1210B A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR         14804.00         0.00         0.00         0.00             14804.00         0.00
            (MEERKAT/VULTURE)                                                                                                      
   40-1210C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/LABOR             8140.00         0.00         0.00         0.00              8140.00         0.00
            (MEERKAT/VULTURE)                                                                                                      
  SF5-1200A A thru Z DETAILING                    26048.00      7814.40     13024.00     20838.40    80.0      5209.60      1041.92
            (SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)                                                                                                   
  SF5-1200B A thru Z MATLS/SHOP LABOR            657677.00     32883.85         0.00     32883.85     5.0    624793.15      1644.19
            (SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)                                                                                                   
  SF5-1200C A thru Z EQPT                        188330.00         0.00         0.00         0.00            188330.00         0.00
            RENTAL/LABOR(SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)                                                                                       
                                              ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------- ------------ ------------
                                                2977643.00    138070.35    122495.00    260565.35     8.8   2717077.65     13028.27
                                                                                                                                   
  CHANGE ORDERS                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                   
  PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH        -5678.00         0.00         0.00         0.00             -5678.00         0.00
            WATRNG HOLE/MOAT                                                                                                       
    PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHINO CHG           -48300.00         0.00         0.00         0.00            -48300.00         0.00
            BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL                                                                                                   
                                              ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------- ------------ ------------
                                                 -53978.00         0.00         0.00         0.00            -53978.00         0.00
                                                                                                                                   
                                              ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------- ------------ ------------
                                                2923665.00    138070.35    122495.00    260565.35     8.9   2663099.65     13028.27
                                                                                                                                   
                                              ============ ============ ============ ============ ======= ============ ============
                                                2923665.00    138070.35    122495.00    260565.35     8.9   2663099.65     13028.27
                                                                                                                                   



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 22



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 23

cpeterson
Text Box
12/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 24



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 25



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 26



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 27

cpeterson
Text Box
12/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 28



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 29



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 30



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 31

cpeterson
Text Box
12/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 32



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 33

cpeterson
Text Box
12/

cpeterson
Text Box
$421,468.69

cpeterson
Text Box
66,038.06



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 34



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 35

cpeterson
Text Box
12/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 36



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 37

cpeterson
Text Box
12/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 38



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 39

cpeterson
Text Box
13/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 40

cpeterson
Text Box
Retention not Calculated Correctly 5% = 80,388.05, off $50

cpeterson
Text Box
80,388.05

cpeterson
Text Box
1,527,372.95

cpeterson
Text Box
267,834.01

cpeterson
Text Box
13/





Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 42



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 43



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 44



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 45

cpeterson
Text Box
13/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 46



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 47



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 48

cpeterson
Text Box
13/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 49



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 50

cpeterson
Text Box
13/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 51



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 52

cpeterson
Text Box
54,918.48



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 53

cpeterson
Text Box
8,357.60



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 54

cpeterson
Text Box
64,956.25



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 55

cpeterson
Text Box
287,175.30



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 56

cpeterson
Text Box
61,012.60



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 57

cpeterson
Text Box
31,483.40



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 58

cpeterson
Text Box
23,323



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 59

cpeterson
Text Box
62,264.10



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 60



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 61



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 62



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 63

cpeterson
Text Box
13/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 64

cpeterson
Text Box
13/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 65



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 66

cpeterson
Text Box
13/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 67



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 68



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 69



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 70

cpeterson
Text Box
13/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 71



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 72

cpeterson
Text Box
13/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 73



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 74



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 75



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 76

cpeterson
Text Box
14/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 77



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 78



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 79

cpeterson
Text Box
14/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 80



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 81



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 82



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 83



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 84

cpeterson
Text Box
14/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 85



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 86



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 87

cpeterson
Text Box
14/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 88



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 89



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 90



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 91

cpeterson
Text Box
14/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 92



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 93



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 94



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 95



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 96

cpeterson
Text Box
15/



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 97



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 98



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 99



Cap Proj Claim 2014-13c (PA#9) Page 100


	Elite Landscape Construction
	CTU Negative Change Order
	Harris Claims



